## NOTICE TO BIDDERS TOWNSHIP OF MONROE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that sealed bids will be received by the Township Clerk, for the Township of Monroe, County of Middlesex, State of New Jersey as shown below, at 1 Municipal Plaza, Room 107, Monroe Twp., NJ 08831, at which time the bids will be opened and read in public in the Lower-Level Main Room for:

## BID:2024 Ford Police Interceptor Utility AWD Base (K8A)OPENING DATE:TUESDAY, JUNE 18, 2024OPENING TIME:2:00 PM PREVAILING TIME

A copy of the bid package may be examined and/or obtained by prospective vendors at the Office of the Monroe Township Clerk 1 Municipal Plaza, Room 107, Monroe Township New Jersey between 8:30 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. E.S.T up until forty-eight (48) hours prior to the date and time of the opening of Proposals or by contacting the Clerks' office at 732-521-4400. Each proposal must be accompanied by a Certified Check, Cashier's Check or Bid Bond at the Bidder's discretion for \$500 payable to the Township of Monroe. The Township reserves the right to reject any or all proposals, to waive any informality, or to accept the proposal that, in its judgment, best serves the interest of the Township. Bidders are required to comply with the requirements of N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et seq. and N.J.A.C. 17:27-1 et seq. By order of the Mayor and Council of the Township of Monroe, Middlesex County, New Jersey. Prepared by Alan Weinberg, Business Administrator, Township of Monroe